Message

From: Briggs, Caitlin [Consulting] [Caitlin.Briggs@inventivhealth.com]
Sent: 1/6/2017 2:46:24 PM
To: Brian Kilmartin (Brian.Kilmartin@tevapharm.com) [Brian.Kilmartin@tevapharm.com]; Josephson, Robert

[Robert.Josephson@pharma.com]; Linda Noa (Linda.Noa@mallinckrodt.com) [Linda.Noa@mallinckrodt.com];
Melinda Philbrook [Melinda.Philbrook@pharma.com]; Paul Coplan (paul.coplan@pharma.com)
[paul.coplan@pharma.com]; Peter fustason [Peter.Justason@pharma.com]; Brian Kilmartin

(Brian Kilmartin@tevapharm.com) [Brian.Kilmartin@tevapharm.com]; Ekaterina Walker
(Ekaterina.Walker@pharma.com) [Ekaterina.Walker@pharma.com]; John Decker (John.Decker@mallinckrodt.com)
[John.Decker@mallinckrodt.com]; Mark Tyrrell [mark.tyrrell@impaxiabs.com]; Marsha Stanton
[mstanton@pernixtx.com]; Michelle.Zachman@upsher-smith.com; Nathan Kopper
(Nathan.Kopper@mallinckrodt.com) [Nathan.Kopper@mallinckrodt.com]; Reema Mehta
[reema.mehta@pfizer.com]

CcC: Tan, Amy [Consulting] [Amy. Tan@inventivhealth.com]; West, John [Consulting] [John.West@inventivhealth.com];
Bingham, Deborah [Consulting] [Deborah.Bingham@inventivhealth.com]; Kim, Hellen [Consulting]
[Hellen.Kim@inventivhealth.com]; Ouhib, Nadia [Consulting] [Nadia.Ouhib@inventivhealth.com]; Klassen, Kyle
[Consulting] [Kyle.Klassen@inventivhealth.com]

Subject: RPC EC-CE Subteam Advance Review | Ogilvy Status Report and Payer Interview Results

Attachments: Payer Interview Recap.pptx; RPC Status Report.docx

Dear EC-CE Subteam,

For review in advance of the 1/9 EC-CE Subteam meeting, please find attached two items from Ogilvy. The first is the
weekly status report which shows what activities have taken place since the last EC-CE Subteam meeting on Monday,
12/19. In addition, Ogilvy has completed the pilot interviews on payers to regarding feedback on REMS efforts to
date. Ogilvy had proposed this additional activity, and initiated three preliminary interviews as a value-add to the
RPC. The results of those payer interviews are attached, and Ogilvy plans to review this information with the team on
Monday, 1/9.

Please feel free to reach out with questions.
Best regards,
Caitlin

Caitlin M. Briggs, Ph.D.
Associate Program Manager
Program Management
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